
2nd November 2008 Lasswade Athletics Club
27th Annual Cross Country Event
Event 1. Sponsored by Wizkidz

U11 Girls Result

Place Race No. Name Club Time
1 611 Alana Boggan Falkirk Victoria Harriers 6.11
2 633 Roisin Smith Airdrie Harriers 6.13
3 618 Sarah McDonald Whitemoss Amateur Athletic Club 6.15
4 610 Jill Cherry Motherwell AC 6.15
5 614 Chelsea Nugent Carlisle Aspatria 6.15
6 621 Pamela McNicol Law & District AAC 6.21
7 613 Eilidh Reynolds Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 6.37
8 634 Victoria Barclay Airdrie Harriers 6.38
9 620 Emily McNicol Law & District AAC 6.42

10 631 Isla Burns Central AC 6.45
11 603 Stephanie Cole Cumbernauld AAC 6.47
12 615 Reagan Binnie Law & District AAC 6.48
13 628 Hannah Bartl Kilmarnock H&AC 6.52
14 627 Kelly Bissett Falkirk Victoria Harriers 6.54
15 612 Amy Armstrong Edinburgh Athletic Club 6.55
16 616 Rebecca Smith Lasswade Athletics Club 7.15
17 605 Elise Wylie Cumbernauld AAC 7.16
18 2 Sophie Malcolm Unattached 7.18
19 635 Emma Miller Airdrie Harriers 7.18
20 622 Claire Cartledge Law & District AAC 7.25
21 606 Emma Balfour Cumbernauld AAC 7.28
22 619 Ailsa Cruikshanks Anster Haddies Running Club 7.30
23 638 Sally Mills Anster Haddies Running Club 7.34
24 629 Leona Johnstone Kilmarnock H&AC 7.44
25 624 Susan Arkley Gala Harriers 7.44
26 637 Mhairi Kirstoffersen Lasswade Athletics Club 7.44
27 3 Alanis Brydon Kilmarnock H&AC 7.56
28 639 Rosie Knox Anster Haddies Running Club 8.15
29 602 Lauren Thomson Lasswade Athletics Club 8.17
30 607 Meaghan Sands Cumbernauld AAC 8.19
31 608 Rhona Ferguson Cumbernauld AAC 8.21
32 626 Katie McCabe Corstorphine AAC 8.21
33 617 Kristen Cowe Law & District AAC 8.23
34 640 Abby Grieve Anster Haddies Running Club 8.23
35 630 Kirsty Dunlop Haddington East Lothian Pacemakers 8.25
36 623 Ruth Ferguson Motherwell AC 8.33
37 625 Niamh Byrne Dunfermline & West Fife AC 8.46
38 604 Aimee Love Cumbernauld AAC 8.57
39 632 Emma Harvey Pitreavie AAC 9.12
40 601 Samantha Lovelock Motherwell AC 9.36



2nd November 2008 Lasswade Athletics Club
27th Annual Cross Country Event
Event 1. Sponsored by Wizkidz

U11 Girls Result

Place No. 1st Team Points
6 621 Pamela McNicol
9 620 Emily McNicol

12 615 Reagan Binnie
2nd Team

2 633 Roisin Smith
8 634 Victoria Barclay

19 635 Emma Miller
3rd Team

11 603 Stephanie Cole
17 605 Elise Wylie
21 606 Emma Balfour

4th Team
13 628 Hannah Bartl
24 629 Leona Johnstone
27 3 Alanis Brydon

5th Team
16 616 Rebecca Smith
26 637 Mhairi Kirstoffersen
29 602 Lauren Thomson

6th Team
22 619 Ailsa Cruikshanks
23 638 Sally Mills
28 639 Rosie Knox

7th Team
4 610 Jill Cherry

36 623 Ruth Ferguson
40 601 Samantha Lovelock
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2nd November 2008 Lasswade Athletics Club
27th Annual Cross Country Event

Event 2. Sponsored by Lothian Motors

U11 Boys Result

Place Race No. Name Club Time
1 667 Cameron Law Dunbar Running Club 5.52
2 646 Euan Penrice Stewartry Athletic Club 5.58
3 650 Angus Johnstone Nithsdale Athletic Club 6.01
4 664 Kyle MacKenzie Lasswade Athletics Club 6.06
5 661 Tom Harris Fife Athletic Club 6.08
6 669 Kobe Stevens Moorfoot Runners 6.12
7 666 James Berry Fife Athletic Club 6.13
8 653 Adam Scott Fife Athletic Club 6.15
9 662 Tristan Rees Fife Athletic Club 6.18

10 656 Lewis Black Lasswade Athletics Club 6.20
11 644 Steven Kelman Law & District AAC 6.35
12 642 Ruairidh Britton Moorfoot Runners 6.37
13 652 Joe Kowbel Dunbar Running Club 6.40
14 648 Calum Selman Lasswade Athletics Club 6.41
15 655 Cal McLennan Edinburgh Athletic Club 6.41
16 663 Iain Horsburgh Lothian Running Club 6.48
17 659 John Harty Airdrie Harriers 6.49
18 641 Ryan Millar Lasswade Athletics Club 6.52
19 660 Josh Kerr Airdrie Harriers 6.55
20 645 Keiran Cubis Law & District AAC 6.55
21 649 Fraser Cousin Lasswade Athletics Club 6.58
22 647 Aaron Naismith Falkirk Victoria Harriers 7.00
23 643 Darren Devine Law & District AAC 7.09
24 665 David Collins Moorfoot Runners 7.27
25 657 Calum Reid Pitreavie AAC 7.27
26 658 Deklin Renicks Airdrie Harriers 7.32
27 668 Jamie Lowdon Edinburgh Athletic Club 7.37
28 651 Cameron Kirkwood Falkirk Victoria Harriers 7.42
29 654 Mark Bradshaw Law & District AAC 7.46



2nd November 2008 Lasswade Athletics Club
27th Annual Cross Country Event

Event 2. Sponsored by Lothian Motors

U11 Boys Result

Place No. 1st Team Points
5 661 Tom Harris
7 666 James Berry
8 653 Adam Scott

2nd Team
4 664 Kyle MacKenzie

10 656 Lewis Black
14 648 Calum Selman

3rd Team
6 669 Kobe Stevens

12 642 Ruairidh Britton
24 665 David Collins

4th Team
11 644 Steven Kelman
20 645 Keiran Cubis
23 643 Darren Devine

5th Team
17 659 John Harty
19 660 Josh Kerr
26 658 Deklin Renicks

5

Lasswade Athletics Club

62Airdrie Harriers

Law & District AAC

Moorfoot Runners 42

54

3

4

Fife Athletic Club1

2

20

28



2nd November 2008 Lasswade Athletics Club
27th Annual Cross Country Event

Event 3. Sponsored by Ikea

U13 Girls Result

Place Race No. Name Club Time
1 809 Katey Turner Pitreavie AAC 14.44
2 791 Roisin Bonucchi Central AC 14.47
3 792 Amy Smith Lasswade Athletics Club 15.03
4 788 Emily Strathdee Edinburgh Athletic Club 15.07
5 793 Amy Frankland Lasswade Athletics Club 15.21
6 805 Eilidh Reid Pitreavie AAC 15.25
7 783 Laura Penrice Stewartry Athletic Club 15.33
8 808 Brogan Wallace Kilmarnock H&AC 15.37
9 795 Kerry Sandilands Gala Harriers 15.37

10 789 Hannah Cameron Edinburgh Athletic Club 15.37
11 798 Skye Shiell Gala Harriers 15.53
12 807 Fern Wales Kilmarnock H&AC 16.04
13 797 Emily Greenan Central AC 16.04
14 790 Kirsty Reynolds Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 16.28
15 815 Sophie Collins Moorfoot Runners 16.34
16 40 Rosie Wilson Edinburgh Athletic Club 16.39
17 806 Kirsty Purves Lasswade Athletics Club 16.42
18 796 Katherine Arkley Gala Harriers 16.43
19 811 Lauren Arbuckle Lothian Running Club 16.46
20 799 Keri Greig Falkirk Victoria Harriers 16.50
21 819 Kerry Morris Musselburgh & District AC 16.52
22 784 Mhairi Hendry Motherwell AC 17.01
23 801 Jacqueline Pringle Stewartry Athletic Club 17.07
24 786 Claire Prentice Edinburgh Athletic Club 17.09
25 787 Joanne Prentice Edinburgh Athletic Club 17.11
26 785 Amy McAlpine Pitreavie AAC 17.14
27 802 Fiona Matheson Lasswade Athletics Club 17.22
28 794 Hannah Ferguson Motherwell AC 17.26
29 36 Stephanie Pennycook Fife Athletic Club 17.41
30 820 Georgina Loudon Edinburgh Athletic Club 18.00
31 814 Ellen Kristoffersen Lasswade Athletics Club 18.03
32 810 Jacalyn Dunlop Kilmarnock H&AC 18.06
33 800 Claire McInnes Dunfermline & West Fife AC 18.12
34 818 Sara Eydmann Pitreavie AAC 18.12
35 812 Alice Horsburgh Lothian Running Club 18.19
36 804 Amber Robertson Corstorphine AAC 18.21
37 813 Alexandra Barclay Airdrie Harriers 18.26
38 817 Aurelie Thompson Carnegie Harriers 18.26
39 782 Katie Smith Lasswade Athletics Club 18.33
40 803 Sally Redpath Lasswade Athletics Club 18.33
41 816 Emily Barnes Unattached 20.09
42 781 Jenna Sharp Motherwell AC 21.05
43 39 Margaret Newell Law & District AAC 21.28
44 38 Megan Fleming Lasswade Athletics Club 21.38
45 37 Brannagh Murphy Lasswade Athletics Club 21.41



2nd November 2008 Lasswade Athletics Club
27th Annual Cross Country Event

Event 3. Sponsored by Ikea

U13 Girls Result

Place No. 1st Team Points
3 792 Amy Smith
5 793 Amy Frankland

17 806 Kirsty Purves
2nd Team

4 788 Emily Strathdee
10 789 Hannah Cameron
16 40 Rosie Wilson

3rd Team
1 809 Katey Turner
6 805 Eilidh Reid

26 785 Amy McAlpine
4th Team

9 795 Kerry Sandilands
11 798 Skye Shiell
18 796 Katherine Arkley

5th Team
8 808 Brogan Wallace

12 807 Fern Wales
32 810 Jacalyn Dunlop

6th Team
22 784 Mhairi Hendry
28 794 Hannah Ferguson
42 781 Jenna Sharp
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2nd November 2008 Lasswade Athletics Club
27th Annual Cross Country Event
Event 4. Sponsored by AAirecool

U13 Boys Result

Place Race No. Name Club Time
1 839 Stuart McLuckie Airdrie Harriers 13.00
2 840 Ben Potrykus Pitreavie AAC 13.09
3 844 Rowan Marr Gala Harriers 13.19
4 826 Rory McLaughlin Law & District AAC 13.23
5 834 Aidan Thompson Pitreavie AAC 14.00
6 830 Alastair Kirkwood Falkirk Victoria Harriers 14.14
7 825 Luke Foss Law & District AAC 14.16
8 842 Logan Rees Fife Athletic Club 14.17
9 847 Euan Berry Fife Athletic Club 14.18

10 824 Calum Lindsay Law & District AAC 14.34
11 841 Michael Cameron Edinburgh Athletic Club 14.35
12 829 Jamie Cousin Lasswade Athletics Club 14.40
13 823 Blair Malcolm Cumbernauld AAC 14.55
14 822 Craig Whyteside Whitemoss Amateur Athletic Club 14.57
15 848 Aidan Hilton Falkirk Victoria Harriers 15.27
16 831 Ruairi Kirkwood Falkirk Victoria Harriers 15.34
17 312 Baillie McRoberts Falkirk Victoria Harriers 15.38
18 828 John Wyse Lasswade Athletics Club 15.51
19 849 James Pennycook Fife Athletic Club 15.54
20 835 Calum Muirhead Airdrie Harriers 15.56
21 311 Liam Young Pitreavie AAC 15.57
22 832 Jacob Hunter Edinburgh Athletic Club 16.03
23 836 Kyle Dunlop Haddington East Lothian Pacemakers 16.06
24 833 Calum Walker Whitemoss Amateur Athletic Club 16.07
25 837 Drew Howie Airdrie Harriers 16.59
26 310 Struan Graven Edinburgh Athletic Club 17.07
27 845 Calum MacKenzie Lasswade Athletics Club 17.09
28 846 Daniel Gibson Nithsdale Athletic Club 17.42
29 850 Gareth Fleming Lasswade Athletics Club 17.45
30 827 David Wyse Lasswade Athletics Club 17.45



2nd November 2008 Lasswade Athletics Club
27th Annual Cross Country Event
Event 4. Sponsored by AAirecool

U13 Boys Result

Place No. 1st Team Points
4 826 Rory McLaughlin
7 825 Luke Foss

10 824 Calum Lindsay
2nd Team

2 840 Ben Potrykus
5 834 Aidan Thompson

21 311 Liam Young
3rd Team

8 842 Logan Rees
9 847 Euan Berry

19 849 James Pennycook
4th Team

6 830 Alastair Kirkwood
15 848 Aidan Hilton
16 831 Ruairi Kirkwood

5th Team
1 839 Stuart McLuckie

20 835 Calum Muirhead
25 837 Drew Howie

6th Team
12 829 Jamie Cousin
18 828 John Wyse
27 845 Calum MacKenzie

7th Team
11 841 Michael Cameron
22 832 Jacob Hunter
26 310 Struan Graven
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2nd November 2008 Lasswade Athletics Club
27th Annual Cross Country Event
Event 5. Sponsored by Herbalife

U15 Girls Result

Place Race No. Name Club Time
1 867 Halina Rees Fife Athletic Club 13.12
2 871 Alice Haining Gala Harriers 13.12
3 862 Kathryn Pennel Pitreavie AAC 13.48
4 874 Michaela Brown Pitreavie AAC 14.52
5 852 Cliona Ferguson Cumbernauld AAC 15.08
6 855 Danielle Beattie Nithsdale Athletic Club 15.11
7 860 Olivia Collison-Owen Fife Athletic Club 15.16
8 861 Grace Collison-Owen Fife Athletic Club 15.24
9 873 Isabelle Bough Corstorphine AAC 15.31

10 872 Robyn Graham Fife Athletic Club 16.02
11 859 Martha Douglas Gala Harriers 16.16
12 863 Megan Kirk Pitreavie AAC 16.20
13 851 Jo Smith Lasswade Athletics Club 16.22
14 870 Megan Gray Moorfoot Runners 16.44
15 857 Jennifer Cruikshanks Anster Haddies Running Club 16.58
16 858 Louisa Duncan Anster Haddies Running Club 18.06
17 864 Connie Redpath Lasswade Athletics Club 18.26
18 853 Rachel Wyse Lasswade Athletics Club 18.30
19 865 Cory Smith Dunbar Running Club 18.36
20 854 Joanne Lindsay Dunbar Running Club 18.57
21 856 Fiona Cruikshanks Anster Haddies Running Club 19.15
22 868 Kirsty Hanlon Airdrie Harriers 20.19
23 869 Rose Fagan Pitreavie AAC 20.25
24 866 Naomi Fox Pitreavie AAC 20.25



2nd November 2008 Lasswade Athletics Club
27th Annual Cross Country Event
Event 5. Sponsored by Herbalife

U15 Girls Result

Place No. 1st Team Points
1 867 Halina Rees
7 860 Olivia Collison-Owen
8 861 Grace Collison-Owen

2nd Team
3 862 Kathryn Pennel
4 874 Michaela Brown

12 863 Megan Kirk
3rd Team

13 851 Jo Smith
17 864 Connie Redpath
18 853 Rachel Wyse

4th Team
15 857 Jennifer Cruikshanks
16 858 Louisa Duncan
21 856 Fiona Cruikshanks
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2nd November 2008 Lasswade Athletics Club
27th Annual Cross Country Event

Event 6. Sponsored by Midlothian Council

U15 Boys Result

Place Race No. Name Club Time
1 882 Craig Wellcote Law & District AAC 17.17
2 897 Ross Milne Central AC 19.25
3 886 Daniel Grieve Law & District AAC 19.39
4 892 Peter Cameron Edinburgh Athletic Club 19.52
5 893 Ross Hill Law & District AAC 20.04
6 890 Euan Walker Whitemoss Amateur Athletic Club 20.09
7 891 Christopher Ponton Nithsdale Athletic Club 21.05
8 887 Ciaran Turton Edinburgh Athletic Club 21.10
9 883 Daniel Graham Law & District AAC 21.10

10 881 Ryan Cook Lasswade Athletics Club 21.30
11 898 Calum Gray Moorfoot Runners 21.56
12 888 Bruce Lindsay Dunbar Running Club 22.32
13 885 Scott McAlpine Pitreavie AAC 22.35
14 889 Campbell Paterson Dunbar Running Club 22.45
15 896 Ruaridh Miller Edinburgh Athletic Club 22.55
16 895 Connor Johnston Corstorphine AAC 23.25
17 884 Jamie Hendry Motherwell AC 25.27



2nd November 2008 Lasswade Athletics Club
27th Annual Cross Country Event

Event 6. Sponsored by Midlothian Council

U15 Boys Result

Place No. 1st Team Points
1 882 Craig Wellcote
3 886 Daniel Grieve
5 893 Ross Hill

2nd Team
4 892 Peter Cameron
8 887 Ciaran Turton

15 896 Ruaridh Miller
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2nd November 2008 Lasswade Athletics Club
27th Annual Cross Country Event

Event 9. Sponsored by Material Solutions

Under 17 Under 20 Women

Place Race No. Name Club Time
1 552 Nicola Hood (U20W) Victoria Park City of Glasgow AC 19.14
2 551 Siobhan Coleman (U20W) Pitreavie AAC 19.51
3 506 Scout Adkin (U17W) Moorfoot Runners 21.03
4 501 Natalie Fox (U17W) Pitreavie AAC 24.18
5 500 Stephanie Lawrie (U17W) Nithsdale Athletic Club 24.18
6 503 Emma Yule (U17W) Dunbar Running Club 24.34
7 502 Kirsten Watt (U17W) Airdrie Harriers 26.13
8 504 Olivia Clark (U17W) Pitreavie AAC 26.28

505 Eilidh Nolan (U17W) Corstorphine AAC DNF



2nd November 2008 Lasswade Athletics Club
27th Annual Cross Country Event

Event 9. Sponsored by Material Solutions

Under 17 Under 20 Women

Place No. 1st Team Points
2 551 Siobhan Coleman (U20W)
4 501 Natalie Fox (U17W)
8 504 Olivia Clark (U17W)

14Pitreavie AAC1



2nd November 2008 Lasswade Athletics Club
27th Annual Cross Country Event

Event 8. Sponsored by Run and Become

Under 17 Men   Results

Place Race No. Name Club Time
1 983 Ross Mathieson Lasswade Athletics Club 22.38
2 987 Andrew Butchart Central AC 22.48
3 979 David Vernon Nithsdale Athletic Club 22.55
4 978 Scott Green Central AC 23.03
5 981 B Smith Edinburgh Athletic Club 24.06
6 974 Alastair Robertson Lothian Running Club 25.17
7 986 Euan Martin Falkirk Victoria Harriers 25.18
8 976 Tom Ryan Edinburgh Athletic Club 26.15
9 972 Jonathan Velu Law & District AAC 26.36

10 982 Edward Dudgeon Edinburgh Athletic Club 26.39
11 980 David Hutchison Central AC 27.14
12 977 Bobby Hill Law & District AAC 28.19
13 973 Craig Robinson Pitreavie AAC 28.36
14 984 David MacKinlay Central AC 28.38
15 975 Adam Redpath Dunbar Running Club 29.39
16 985 David Lindsay Central AC 30.49
17 971 Alan Robb Law & District AAC 34.03



2nd November 2008 Lasswade Athletics Club
27th Annual Cross Country Event

Event 8. Sponsored by Run and Become

Under 17 Men   Results

Place No. 1st Team Points
2 987 Andrew Butchart
4 978 Scott Green

11 980 David Hutchison
2nd Team

5 981 B Smith
8 976 Tom Ryan

10 982 Edward Dudgeon
3rd Team

9 972 Jonathan Velu
12 977 Bobby Hill
17 971 Alan Robb

3 Law & District AAC 38

1 Central AC 17

2 Edinburgh Athletic Club 23



2nd November 2008 Lasswade Athletics Club
27th Annual Cross Country Event

Event 8. Sponsored by Run and Become

Senior and Vet Women Results

Place Race No. Name Club Time
1 932 Lyn Wilson (V/O35) Carnethy Hill Racing Club 24.40
2 948 Rosie Smith Hunters Bog Trotters 25.08
3 940 Sarah Blake Penicuik Harriers 26.51
4 915 Jacqui Higginbottom (V/O35) Carnethy Hill Racing Club 27.26
5 925 Hannah Waugh Kilbarchan Amateur Athletic Club 27.33
6 919 Leanne Logan Edinburgh Athletic Club 27.52
7 931 Fionn Nairn (V/O45) Hunters Bog Trotters 28.53
8 941 Jane Hart Hunters Bog Trotters 28.58
9 923 Alison Winship (V/O35) Garscube Harriers 29.01

10 929 Alison Whyte (V/O35) Pitreavie AAC 29.13
11 953 Victoria Lomax Edinburgh Athletic Club 29.23
12 926 Karen Dobbie (V/O35) Edinburgh Athletic Club 29.30
13 933 Morag MacNiven Edinburgh Athletic Club 29.43
14 930 Julia Connor Moorfoot Runners 29.57
15 916 Fabienne Thompson (V/O35) Carnegie Harriers 30.18
16 945 Hester Robertson Edinburgh University Hare & Hounds 30.48
17 922 Lauren Candlish Pitreavie AAC 31.23
18 946 Rose Nicholson Hunters Bog Trotters 31.29
19 951 Gail Murdoch (V/O35) Carnegie Harriers 31.35
20 927 Lorna Rice (V/O35) Lasswade Athletics Club 31.45
21 944 Catrina McCleerie Edinburgh University Hare & Hounds 31.50
22 952 Lynne Kuz (V/O45) Carnegie Harriers 31.58
23 955 Deborah Macdonald Hunters Bog Trotters 32.14
24 928 Hazel Bradley (V/O45) Pitreavie AAC 32.29
25 938 Helena Sim (V/O45) Carnegie Harriers 32.43
26 914 Jill Horsburgh (V/O45) Lothian Running Club 32.51
27 950 Corrie Roberts Corstorphine AAC 33.08
28 943 Julia Drewer Ferranti AAC 33.10
29 939 Linda James (V/O35) Carnegie Harriers 33.14
30 924 Jackie Law (V/O45) Norham 33.15
31 947 Sandra Rathjen (V/O35) Hunters Bog Trotters 33.50
32 913 Catrina Reynolds (V/O35) Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 34.43
33 934 Wilma Kerr (V/O35) Lasswade Athletics Club 35.10
34 936 Margaret MacDonald Morpeth 35.17
35 912 Caroline Ferguson (V/O35) Cumbernauld AAC 35.56
36 942 Nicola Bird Lasswade Athletics Club 37.58
37 949 Ann Edgar Lasswade Athletics Club 37.58
38 937 Siobhan Sellar Ferranti AAC 38.59
39 911 Felicity Smith (V/O45) Unattached 40.21
40 935 Carol Mabon (V/O45) Lothian Running Club 40.50
41 954 Sarah Robertson Unattached 41.10
42 920 Karen O'Brien (V/O35) Unattached 43.02
43 921 Linda Thompson (V/O45) Musselburgh & District AC 43.49
44 917 Jennifer Rutherford (V/O35) Musselburgh & District AC 45.30



2nd November 2008 Lasswade Athletics Club
27th Annual Cross Country Event

Event 8. Sponsored by Run and Become

Senior Vet Women Result

Place No. 1st Team Points
2 948 Rosie Smith
7 931 Fionn Nairn (V/O45)
8 941 Jane Hart

2nd Team
6 919 Leanne Logan 

11 953 Victoria Lomax
12 926 Karen Dobbie (V/O35)

3rd Team
10 929 Alison Whyte (V/O35)
17 922 Lauren Candlish
24 928 Hazel Bradley (V/O45)

4th Team
15 916 Fabienne Thompson (V/O35)
19 951 Gail Murdoch (V/O35)
22 952 Lynne Kuz (V/O45)

5th Team
20 927 Lorna Rice (V/O35)
33 934 Wilma Kerr (V/O35)
36 942 Nicola Bird
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2nd November 2008 Lasswade Athletics Club
27th Annual Cross Country Event

Event 9. Sponsored by Banks Richardson Scott and Co.

Senior Men/U20/Vets Result

Place Race No. Name Club Time
1 728 B Phillips Lasswade Athletics Club 35.39
2 699 S Fraser Edinburgh University Hare & Hounds 36.56
3 712 C McBurney (V/O40) Hunters Bog Trotters 37.08
4 700 O Chepelin Glasgow University Hares & Hounds 37.13
5 704 P McLoskey Pitreavie AAC 37.24
6 720 A Hart Hunters Bog Trotters 37.49
7 759 T Ferrington Corstorphine AAC 37.52
8 749 L Ottemoller Edinburgh Athletic Club 38.31
9 731 T Lawrence Carnegie Harriers 38.46

10 709 M McGovern Moorfoot Runners 40.30
11 702 J Farquhar (V/O50) Pitreavie AAC 40.36
12 687 G Grieve (U20) Law & District AAC 41.02
13 710 W Hynd (V/O40) Moorfoot Runners 41.18
14 723 G Wright (U20) Edinburgh Athletic Club 41.31
15 716 A MacDonald (V/O40) Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 41.39
16 706 B Mitchell Lasswade Athletics Club 42.00
17 708 D Dougal Moorfoot Runners 42.09
18 734 K Mathie Carnegie Harriers 42.20
19 695 I Johnston (V/O40) Corstorphine AAC 42.23
20 703 N MacLachlan Pitreavie AAC 42.34
21 717 A Matheson (V/O40) Unattached 42.42
22 743 D Baillie Edinburgh Athletic Club 42.47
23 691 M Fraser Edinburgh Athletic Club 42.49
24 726 W Townsend Hunters Bog Trotters 42.55
25 744 I Johnston (V/O50) Carnegie Harrier 43.08
26 738 P Humphreys (V/O40) Carnegie Harriers 43.27
27 732 S King Carnegie Harriers 43.50
28 724 J Rathjen Hunters Bog Trotters 43.53
29 696 R Hutchison (V/O40) Central AC 44.19
30 721 J Graham (V/O50) Edinburgh Athletic Club 44.35
31 698 D Hanlon (V/O50) Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 44.54
32 755 I Mills (V/O40) Anster Haddies Running Club 45.09
33 692 R Rees (V/O40) Fife Athletic Club 45.17
34 757 I Normand (V/O40) Hunters Bog Trotters 45.33
35 748 N Rutherford Lasswade Athletics Club 45.50
36 719 J Martin (V/O50) Falkirk Victoria Harriers 46.14
37 745 D Ramage (V/O40) Lasswade Athletics Club 46.17
38 711 A MacIver Moorfoot Runners 46.42
39 730 R McKenzie Carnegie Harriers 46.53
40 688 N Reynolds (V/O40) Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 47.00
41 694 S Pennycook (V/O40) Fife Athletic Club 47.05
42 735 G Brown Edinburgh Athletic Club 47.16
43 683 C Clarke(V/O40) Unattached 47.16
44 740 D Baker (V/O50) Hunters Bog Trotters 47.30
45 713 G Orr Harmeny Athletic Club 47.30
46 682 L Callary Unattached 47.39
47 752 D Morris Unattached 47.54
48 753 M Lean (V/O50) Unattached 47.59
49 739 E Clerk Musselburgh & District AC 47.59
50 736 K Stewart (V/O40) Corstorphine AAC 48.26



2nd November 2008 Lasswade Athletics Club
27th Annual Cross Country Event

Event 9. Sponsored by Banks Richardson Scott and Co.

Senior Men/U20/Vets Result

51 722 G Wright (V/O40) Hunters Bog Trotters 48.37
52 727 N McWilliams Edinburgh University Hare & Hounds 48.54
53 715 D Mabon (V/O50) Lothian Running Club 49.05
54 756 I Campbell (V/O40) Hunters Bog Trotters 49.28
55 733 J Small (V/O40) Carnegie Harriers 50.13
56 685 P Smith (V/O40) Unattached 50.13
57 714 K Weston (V/O50) Ferranti AAC 50.20
58 741 C Reid Carnegie Harriers 50.34
59 693 A Wilhelm Unattached 50.34
60 729 J Fulham Carnegie Harriers 50.34
61 747 A McFadden (V/O40) Lasswade Athletics Club 50.42
62 746 P Smithard (V/O50) Carnegie Harriers 50.57
63 689 G Hutton (V/O40) Unattached 51.48
64 681 P Elliot Lasswade Athletics Club 52.10
65 758 S Reed (V/O40) Edinburgh Athletic Club 53.44
66 742 S Greer (V/O50) Carnegie Harriers 53.54
67 718 G Sellar (V/O40) Ferranti AAC 54.40
68 750 R MacDonald (V/O50) Unattached 55.38
69 690 C Millar (V/O40) Unattached 56.18
70 737 B Hope (V/O50) Unattached 56.30
71 751 E McDonald (V/O50) Ferranti AAC 57.12
72 701 G Armstrong (V/O50) Haddington East Lothian Pacemakers 59.27
73 707 I McManus (V/O50) Irvine Athletic Club 60.30
74 686 R Ferguson Cumbernauld AAC 61.56
75 705 A Kidd (V/O50) Unattached 62.18
76 725 M Warner (V/O40) Hunters Bog Trotters 62.39
77 684 W Rose (V/O40) Lasswade Athletics Club 66.18



2nd November 2008 Lasswade Athletics Club
27th Annual Cross Country Event

Event 9. Sponsored by Banks Richardson Scott and Co.

Senior Men/U20/Vets Result

Place No. 1st Team Points
3 712 C McBurney (V/O40)
6 720 A Hart

24 726 W Townsend
2nd Team

5 704 P McLoskey
11 702 J Farquhar (V/O50)
20 703 N MacLachlan

3rd Team
10 709 M McGovern
13 710 W Hynd (V/O40)
17 708 D Dougal

4th Team
8 749 L Ottemoller

14 723 G Wright (U20)
22 743 D Baillie

5th Team
9 731 T Lawrence

18 734 K Mathie
25 744 I Johnston (V/O50)

6th Team
1 728 B Phillips

16 706 B Mitchell
35 748 N Rutherford

7th Team
7 759 T Ferrington

19 695 I Johnston (V/O40)
50 736 K Stewart (V/O40)

8th Team
15 716 A MacDonald (V/O40)
31 698 D Hanlon (V/O50)
40 688 N Reynolds (V/O40)

9th Team
57 714 K Weston (V/O50)
67 718 G Sellar (V/O40)
71 751 E McDonald (V/O50)

7

8

9

Lasswade Athletics Club

Carnegie Harriers5

6

195Ferranti AAC

Dundee Hawkhill Harriers

Corstorphine AAC

52

52

76

86

1

2

3

4 Edinburgh Athletic Club

Moorfoot Runners

Pitreavie AAC

Hunters Bog Trotters 33

36

40

44



2nd November 2008 Lasswade Athletics Club
27th Annual Cross Country Event

Event 9. Sponsored by Banks Richardson Scott and Co.

Vet Men's Teams

Place No. 1st Team Points
15 716 A MacDonald (V/O40)
31 698 D Hanlon (V/O50)
40 688 N Reynolds (V/O40)

2nd Team
25 744 I Johnston (V/O50)
26 738 P Humphreys (V/O40)
55 733 J Small (V/O40)

3rd Team
34 757 I Normand (V/O40)
44 740 D Baker (V/O50)
51 722 G Wright (V/O40)

4th Team
37 745 D Ramage (V/O40)
61 747 A McFadden (V/O40)
77 684 W Rose (V/O40)

5th Team
57 714 K Weston (V/O50)
67 718 G Sellar (V/O40)
71 751 E McDonald (V/O50)

5

Carnegie Harriers

195Ferranti AAC

Lasswade Athletics Club

Hunters Bog Trotters 129

175

Dundee Hawkhill Harriers1

2

86

106

3

4




